

BRIDGE AND RETAINING WALL REHABILITATION -
2019 BRIDGE PRESERVATION FOR MARION

Project: ROAD BRIDGE
Location: MARION ROAD BRIDGE

A/E Firm: CLARK ENGINEERING CORPORATION	Bid Estimate: \$ 288,000.00	Journey Group Companies DBA SFC Civil
Address: 1410 W. RUSSELL STREET	Budget: \$ 383,316.73	Bidder: Constructors 4500 W. 58th
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104	Letting Date: 04/04/19	Address: Street Sioux Falls, SD
Phone No.: 605.331.2505	Time: 2:00PM	City/State/Zip: 57108
Value of OFM: \$ -		Phone No.: 605.332.5939

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 18,423.47	\$ 18,423.47	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
2	110.7800	REMOVE CHAIN LINK FENCE FOR RESET	FT	292	\$ 4.75	\$ 1,387.00	\$ 5.10	\$ 1,489.20
3	621.0520	RESET CHAIN LINK FENCE	FT	292	\$ 8.50	\$ 2,482.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,628.00
4	633.1400	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" WHITE	FT	140	\$ 1.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 168.00
5	633.1405	PAVEMENT MARKING PAINT 4" YELLOW	FT	654	\$ 1.00	\$ 654.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 784.80
6	634.0010	FLAGGING	HR	40	\$ 29.00	\$ 1,160.00	\$ 28.99	\$ 1,159.60
7	634.0110	TRAFFIC CONTROL	SF	126.6	\$ 1.00	\$ 126.60	\$ 1.30	\$ 164.58
8	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
9	634.0285	TYPE 3 BARRICADE 8' DOUBLE SIDED	EA	11	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 330.00
10	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE	EA	2	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 800.00
11	634.1215	CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA	2	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00
12	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	4	\$ 75.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
13	734.5010	SWEEPING	HR	2	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 200.00
14		SPECIAL PCC PAVEMENT JACKING SLURRY	CF	400	\$ 4.50	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 10,400.00
15		SPECIAL BRIDGE REPAINTING CLASS I	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00
16		SPECIAL PAINT RESIDUE CONTRAINMENT	LS	1	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
17		SPECIAL TWO COAT BRIDGE DECK POLYMER CHIP SEAL	SY	1844.3	\$ 40.00	\$ 73,772.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 79,304.90
18		SPECIAL ABRASIVE BLASTING OF BRIDGE DECK	SY	1844.3	\$ 3.75	\$ 6,916.13	\$ 8.00	\$ 14,754.40
19		SPECIAL BRIDGE DECK GRINDING	SY	1844.3	\$ 16.00	\$ 29,508.80	\$ 21.00	\$ 38,730.30
20		SPECIAL CONCRETE REMOVAL CLASS A	SY	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,100.00
21		SPECIAL CONCRETE REMOVAL CLASS B	SY	4	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 1,400.00
22		SPECIAL CONCRETE PATCHING MATERIAL BRIDGE DECK	CF	54	\$ 150.00	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 171.00	\$ 9,234.00
23		SPECIAL RAILING SPLICE REPAIR	EA	10	\$ 275.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
TOTAL GROSS BASE BID					Total Bid \$ 189,500.00		Total Bid \$ 275,947.78	